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Education

Selected Group
Exhibitions

Elina Salonen

2007-2012

2010-2011

2005-2007

2001-2004
1998-2001

2012
2011
2011
2011

2010

2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007

2005
2004

CURRICULUM VITAE

Born in Finland in 1982
Actually lives and work in Barcelona, Spain

Barcelo of Fine Arts, sculpture, Academy of Art of Bologna,
Italy

Erasmus student exchange, University of Barcelona Fine Arts,
Spain

Expert in glass processing, Vetroricerca Glas&Modern, Bolzano
Italy

Glass Artisan, School of Arts and Crafts, IkaalinenFinland
High School, Joutsa Finland

Galeria Madame La Marquise, Barcelona Spain

Openhouse Gallery shop, Barcelona Spain

Projectes en vidre, Escola Massana, Barcelona Spain

Non si lascia leggere/ No es deixa llegir Artist’s Book, curated
by Manuela Candini and Eva Figueras Ferrer, Bologna Italy and
Barcelona Spain

Elaborando Libri Artist’s Book, curated by Manuela Candini,
Bologna Italy

Exhibition Premio Pietro Parigi, Calenzano Italy

Exhibition National Price of Academies, Naples Italy

Art Fair of Bologna Art and Industry Palazzo Re Enzo Bologna
Italia

Exhibition Premio Morandi incisione Printmaiking, Bologna
Italy

The Academy of Art for Enzo Biagi Printmaiking, Pinaccio
(BO) Italy

Open Day Fashion Design Academy of Fine Arts, Bologna
Italy

Arts and Crafts Central Finland, Craft Museum of Finland
Jyviskylad

Symposium of Applied Art Schools of the Czech Republic,
Museum Of North Bohemia, Liberec

Metamorphosis, Ortisei Italy

Vetroricerca Tecniche, La Piccola Galleria, Bolzano Italy
Young Glass 2007, Ebeltoft Denmark

Glassfantasy, littala Finland

Glassfantasy, littala Finland



Upcoming
Group Exhibitions

Project Grants

Works in Collections

2013
2014

2010
2008
2006
2006
2006
2005
2004
2002

Stanislav Libensky Award 2013, Prague Castle, Czech
Valo, Tampere Finland

Fundacio centre del vidre de Barcelona Spain

Arts Council of Central Finland

Finnish Art Society ,Central Finland Foundation
Commune of Joutsa Finland

Heikki Jaatinen Foundation Joutsa Finland

Arts Council of Central Finland

Heikki Jaatinen Foundation Joutsa Finland

People’s Education Fund, Central Finland Foundation

Fondazione Pietro Parigi, Calenzano Italy



