## CURRICULUM VITAE

## es.elinasalonen@gmail.com

	Elina Salonen	Born in Finland in 1982 Actually lives and work in Barcelona, Spain
Education	2007-2012	Barcelo of Fine Arts, sculpture, Academy of Art of Bologna, Italy
	2010-2011	Erasmus student exchange, University of Barcelona Fine Arts, Spain
	2005-2007	Expert in glass processing, Vetroricerca Glas&Modern, Bolzano Italy
	2001-2004 1998-2001	Glass Artisan, School of Arts and Crafts, IkaalinenFinland High School, Joutsa Finland
Selected Group		
Exhibitions	2012	Galería Madame La Marquise, Barcelona Spain
	2011	Openhouse Gallery shop, Barcelona Spain
	2011	Projectes en vidre, Escola Massana, Barcelona Spain
	2011	<i>Non si lascia leggere/ No es deixa llegir</i> Artist's Book, curated by Manuela Candini and Eva Figueras Ferrer, Bologna Italy and Barcelona Spain
	2010	<i>Elaborando Libri</i> Artist's Book, curated by Manuela Candini, Bologna Italy
	2010	Exhibition Premio Pietro Parigi, Calenzano Italy
	2010	Exhibition National Price of Academies, Naples Italy
	2010	Art Fair of Bologna Art and Industry Palazzo Re Enzo Bologna Italia
	2010	Exhibition <i>Premio Morandi incisione</i> Printmaiking, Bologna Italy
	2009	<i>The Academy of Art for Enzo Biagi</i> Printmaiking, Pinaccio (BO) Italy
	2009	Open Day Fashion Design Academy of Fine Arts, Bologna Italy
	2008	Arts and Crafts Central Finland, Craft Museum of Finland Jyväskylä
	2007	Symposium of Applied Art Schools of the Czech Republic, Museum Of North Bohemia, Liberec
	2007	Metamorphosis, Ortisei Italy
	2007	Vetroricerca Tecniche, La Piccola Galleria, Bolzano Italy
	2007	Young Glass 2007, Ebeltoft Denmark
	2005	Glassfantasy, Iittala Finland
	2004	Glassfantasy, Iittala Finland

Upcoming	2013	Stanislav Libenský Award 2013, Prague Castle, Czech
Group Exhibitions	2014	Valo, Tampere Finland
Project Grants	2010	Fundaciò centre del vidre de Barcelona Spain
	2008	Arts Council of Central Finland
	2006	Finnish Art Society, Central Finland Foundation
	2006	Commune of Joutsa Finland
	2006	Heikki Jaatinen Foundation Joutsa Finland
	2005	Arts Council of Central Finland
	2004	Heikki Jaatinen Foundation Joutsa Finland
	2002	People's Education Fund, Central Finland Foundation
Works in Collections		Fondazione Pietro Parigi, Calenzano Italy